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University Requirements / Mandatory
University Requirements / Electives

Faculty Requirements / Mandatory

Faculty Requirements/ Electives
Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory
Specialization Requirements / Elective

Total

1. University Requirements / Mandatory

Course
Code
AR113
GR118
GB102
EL111E
GR100

Course Title

Arabic Communication Skills
Life Skills and Coexistence

Principles of Entrepreneurship for Non-Specialists

English Communication Skills 1
Computer & Internet Skill
Total

2. Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

Course Code

ECE101
ECE 102
ECE104
ECE 201

ECE 202
ECE 203
ECE103
ECE 304

ECE 205
ECE 206
ECE 207

ECE 208
ECE 305

Course Title

Child Growth and Care
Parenting and Children’s Rights
Childcare, Education, and Guidance
Child Health, Safety and Nutrition

Special Education in Childhood
Children’s Language Development
Learning through Art and Play
Methods of Care and Education in Early
Childhood
Early Intervention in Early Childhood
Language Teaching Methods for Children.
Measurement and Evaluation of Child Growth
and Learning.

Early Childhood Curriculum
Field Training with Children

Total

Track — Year-Year

BA (HONS) ssiall Jb Lo palailly Gyl i pghso

Re-Validation 2024 - 2025
TRACK - Education

Credit Hours
15
0
0
0

42
6
63

15 (Value credit hours)

Credit hours = Prerequisites Equivalency
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
Sum 15
42 (Value credit hours)
SRS | el Prerequisite Equivalenc
Level hours 9 q ¥
1 3 ---
1 3 -—-
1 3 ---
1 3 -
2 3 ECE104 —
2 3 ECE101 -—
2 3 -
2 3 ECE203 —
3 3 ECE102 -—
3 3 ECE 203 —
3 3 ECE 103 —
3 3 ECE 203 —
4 4] All courses —
Sum =42
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3.Specialization Requirements / Elective 6 (Value credit hours)
. Course  Credit .. .
Course Code Course Title Level hours Prerequisite Equivalency
ECE 301 science, technology, engineering and 3 -—
mathematics (STEM) in Early 3/4 ECE 208
childhood
ECE 302 Educational Technology in Early 3/4 3 -- -—
Childhood
ECE 209 Early Childhood Institutions 3/4 3 --- -
management
ECE 204 Early Intervention in Childhood 3/4 3 -
ECE 303 Design and Implementation of 3/4 3 -
Developmentally Appropriate ECE 206
Activities
Total Sum 6 Credit hours
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