

دبلوم الرعاية والتعليم ما قبل المدرسي (HONS) دبلوم الرعاية والتعليم ما قبل المدرسي (Re-Validation 2024 - 2025 TRACK – Education

No.	Category	Credit Hours		
1	University Requirements / Mandatory	15		
2	University Requirements / Electives	0		
3	Faculty Requirements / Mandatory	0		
4	Faculty Requirements/ Electives	0		
5	Specialization/Track Requirements / Mandatory	42		
6	Specialization Requirements / Elective	6		
	Total	<i>63</i>		

1. University Requirements / Mandatory

15 (Value credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Credit hours	Prerequisites	Equivalency
AR113	Arabic Communication Skills	3	-	
GR118	Life Skills and Coexistence	3	-	
GB102	Principles of Entrepreneurship for Non-Specialists	3	-	
EL111E	English Communication Skills 1	3	-	
GR100	Computer & Internet Skill	3	-	
	Total	Sum 15		

2. Specialization Requirements / Mandatory

42 (Value credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
ECE101	Child Growth and Care	1	3		
ECE 102	Parenting and Children's Rights	1	3		
ECE104	Childcare, Education, and Guidance	1	3		
ECE 201	Child Health, Safety and Nutrition	1	3		
ECE 202	Special Education in Childhood	2	3	ECE104	
ECE 203	Children's Language Development	2	3	ECE101	
ECE103	Learning through Art and Play	2	3		
ECE 304	Methods of Care and Education in Early Childhood	2	3	ECE203	
ECE 205	Early Intervention in Early Childhood	3	3	ECE102	
ECE 206	Language Teaching Methods for Children.	3	3	ECE 203	
ECE 207	Measurement and Evaluation of Child Growth and Learning.	3	3	ECE 103	
ECE 208	Early Childhood Curriculum	3	3	ECE 203	
ECE 305	Field Training with Children	4	6	All courses	
Total			Sum = 4	2	

Track – Year-Year Page 1 of 2



دبلوم الرعاية والتعليم ما قبل المدرسي (HONS) دبلوم الرعاية والتعليم ما قبل المدرسي (Re-Validation 2024 - 2025 TRACK – Education

3. Specialization Requirements / Elective

6 (Value credit hours)

Course Code	Course Title	Course Level	Credit hours	Prerequisite	Equivalency
ECE 301	science, technology, engineering and mathematics (STEM) in Early childhood	3/4	3	ECE 208	
ECE 302	Educational Technology in Early Childhood	3/4	3		
ECE 209	Early Childhood Institutions management	3/4	3		
ECE 204	Early Intervention in Childhood	3/4	3		
ECE 303	Design and Implementation of Developmentally Appropriate Activities	3/4	3	ECE 206	
Total			Sum	6 Credit hours	

Track – Year-Year Page 2 of 2